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NB-20-208

NB-20-482

NB-20-500

NB-20-509

NB-20-533

NB-20-545

NB-20-566

Projects

Low Bids

Sprinkler & Fire Alarm Upgrade - Dr. V A Snow Nursing Home

John Flood & Sons $1,236,123.00
Avondale Construction $1,488,500.00
Edgeline Construction LTD $1,643,000.00
ICR Generl Contractors Limited $1,950,000.00

Construction of a 1.8 MWac/2.4 MWdc Solar Farm

Lindsay Construction Limited $7,444,795.00
Black & McDonald Limited $8,097,230.00
Ferro-Chemi-Crete Engineering Limited $8,771,575.00
Locke's Electrical Limited $14,496,463.00

Roof Replacement - Plant Propagation Centre - 598 Lincoln Rd

King Construction $77,000.00

Sloped Glass Panels Tantramar Regional High School

Edgeline Construction $259,000.00

Roof Replacement NB Housing No.127 - 56 Sunset Drive

Northwest Roofers $92,000.00

Mechanical Shop and Office Ventilation Upgrade

Avondale Construction Limited $213,127.00
Rice Contracting Ltd $223,905.00
Design Built Mechanical Inc $298,258.00

Highland Reservoir Trunk Water Main

Hazen Thomas $365,161.00
KDB Engineers Contractors $413,437.00
L Sanford & Sons $431,177.00

Charmac Construction $432,957.00
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NB-20-584

NB-20-588

NB-20-600

NB-20-604

NB-20-605

NB-20-607

NB-20-608

NB-20-609

NB-20-615

NB-20-617

NB-20-621

Philson Ltd. $434,896.00
Dexter Construction $447,417.00

Elevator Maintenance - St. Joseph's Hospital

CKG $103,900.00
KONE - Rejected

OTIS - Rejected

Thyssenkrup Elevator Canada - Rejected

Transfer Switches Replacement - Saint John Regional Hospital

Ainsworth Inc $1,075,000.00
G.]. Cahill $1,097,227.00
Black & McDonald $1,108,333.00
Gardner Electric $1,142,000.00

Heating System Upgrade DTI Maintenance Depot 81 East Main St.

Black & McDonald Limited $44,747.00
Leroy's Heating Services $77,907.00

Phase 2 - Construction New Fire Hall
Genibuild Construction Ltd $433,400.00

Quantum Construction $630,100.00
MFA Construction - Rejected

Terrace Street Infrastructure Upgrades

KDB Engineers & Contractors Inc $407,049.00
Monteith Underground Services Ltd. $499,737.00
L.C.L Excavation (2006) Inc. $537,318.00
Fairville Construction Ltd. $562,631.00
Dexter Construction Company Limited. $698,087.00

Ventilaion Upgrade - Oromocto Public Hospital

Beaulieu Plumbing & Mechanical $474,700.00
Northside Ventilation Ltd $521,736.00
Avondale Construction $560,950.00
Simpson Building Contractors Ltd $598,900.00
King Construction Ltd $680,000.00

Electric Boiler Replacement Salisbury Elementary School

Seaside Plumbing & Mechanical $31,000.00
Moncton Plumbing $31,875.00
Select Mechanical Inc $34,980.00
Black & McDonald Limited $37,797.00
Leroy's Heating Services $44,987.00

Elevator Upgrade Miramichi Regional Hospital

Thyssenkrupp Elevator $93,752.00
Ascension Elevating Devices $149,000.00

Crack Sealing 2020

Road Savers Maritime $83,950.00
Classic Construction $123,050.00

Heating System Upgrade DTI Maintenance Depot 11503 Route 11

Design Built Mechanical $43,490.00
Godin's Electric Ltd $44,200.00
Genibuild Construction $58,600.00

Plumbing & Heating Upgrade - Oromocto Public Hospital



NB-20-622

NB-20-623

NB-20-624

NB-20-625

NB-20-628

NB-20-633

NB-20-635

NB-20-637

NB-20-638

NB-20-639

Georges Plumbing

Gil-Son Construction Limited
Black & McDonald Limited
Atlantica Mechanical Contractors

Replace Waterway Crossing on Corner Rd at Sharpes Brook 5CDSB Gagetown

Monteith Underground Services Ltd
Philson Ltd.

Fairville Construction Ltd

Redem Contracting Ltd.

Dexter Construction Company Limited

Dust Collection System - Ecole Samuel-de-Champlain

First Choice Ventilation
Beaulieu Plumbing & Mechanical
King Construction LTD

Roof Replacement NB Housing No. 005 - Place LaPorte

Northwest Roofers

Dust Collection System - Harvey High School

T G Ventialtion Solutions

Northside Ventilation

Transit Construction Inc

Beauieu Plumbing & Mechanical Inc
King Construction

Dust Collection System - Chipman Forest Avenue School

TG Ventilation Solutions

Northside Ventilation

McIntyre Refrigeration & Ventilation
Beaulieu Plumbing & Mechanical
Transit Construction

Fredericton Ventilation Contractors

Dust Collection System, Various Schools

McIntyre Refrigeration & Ventilation Ltd
Beaulieu Plumbing & Mechanical
Transit Construction Inc

Rothesay Arena Structural Upgrade 2020

Acadian Construction
Quantum Construction

Deaerator Replacement Stella-Maris-De-Kent Hospital

Moncton Plumbing & Supply Co Ltd

Route 695 Culvert Replacement

Debly Enterprises

Galbraith Construction

Sarcon Construction

Dexter Construction

Monteith Underground Services
TerraEX

Install Flow Monitoring Manhole on Main Sanitary Line, 5 CDSB

Philson Ltd

P & H Contracting Ltd

Monteith Underground Services Ltd
Redem Contracting Ltd

$399,900.00
$413,617.00
$417,977.00
$428,000.00

$694,995.00
$687,000.00
$757,585.00
$791,000.00
$933,000.00

$165,000.00
$199,800.00
$234,200.00

$69,600.00

$150,000.00
$194,770.00
$198,200.00
$215,350.00
$223,000.00

$159,899.00
$171,990.00
$208,000.00
$209,900.00
$217,200.00
$222,900.00

$338,000.00
$394,200.00
$409,200.00

$712,500.00
$812,000.00

$128,395.00

$113,606.00
$144,582.00
$146,051.00
$147,934.00
$154,128.00
$157,330.00

$177,500.00
$227,480.00
$259,300.00
$294,900.00



NB-20-640

NB-20-641

NB-20-642

NB-20-643

NB-20-644

NB-20-645

NB-20-650

NB-20-651

NB-20-652

NB-20-653

NB-20-654

NB-20-656

Replace Solarium Windows Building J-10, 5CDSB Gagetown

Avondale Construction Limited
King Construction Ltd

Acadian Construction (1991) Ltd
Simpson Building Contractors Ltd

Dust Collection System - Ecole Sainte-Anne

Beaulieu Plumbing & Mechanical

Dust Collection System Polyvalente Roland Pepin

McIntyre Refrigeration & Ventilation
Design Built Mechanical
Beaulieu Plumbing & Mechanical - Rejected

Route 3 - Moores Mills Road Area to Route 745 - Paving 2.7km

Northern Construction
Dexter Construction
Classic Construction

Dust Collection System J.M.A. Armstrong School

Brunswick Sheet Metal

Dust Collection System - Cite-des-Jeunes -A.M. Sormany

Beaulieu Plumbing & Mechanical
Transit Construction Inc
McIntyre Refrigeration & Ventilation

Paving - 4.6km - Route 116 to Chipman Village Limit

Northern Construction
Dexter Construction

Road Embankment Restoration - Route 380 - Parish of Denmark

Restigouche Construction Co Ltd
AVL Construction

BBT Transport Ltee

O'Neal General Contracting
Valcon Ltd

Falls Construction Ltd

Route 106 Memramcook Village Limit Towards Rockwell Road Paving 2.3 km

MacDonald Paving nd COnstruction
Modern Construction (1983) Ltd
Dexter Construction Company Limited

Route 114 Duffy Road Area to Riverview Town Limit Paving 2.5 km

Dexter Construction Company Limited
Classic Construction (2012)

Modern Construction (1983) Limited
MacDonald Paving and Construction

Route 112 Keenan Road to Westmorland/Kings County Line Chip Seal 10.0 km

DExter Construction Company Limited
Industrial Cold Milling Div of Miier Paving
Maritime Road Recycling Inc

Route 325 Route 135 to Bertrand Village Limit Paving 0.9 km

St-Isidore Asphalte Ltee

$193,298.00
$232,200.00
$257,700.00
$293,700.00

$187,900.00

$210,000.00
$253,495.00

$1,388,111.00
$1,462,080.00
$1,541,750.00

$183,000.00

$189,700.00
$214,200.00
$250,500.00

$2,622,155.00
$2,657,778.00

$136,352.00
$172,505.00
$174,705.00
$180,800.00
$183,470.00
$230,270.00

$694,098.00
$737,932.00
$739,537.00

$777,026.00
$787,935.00
$871,579.00
$907,226.00

$1,324,032.00
$1,393,111.00
$1,425,927.00

$467,532.00



NB-20-657

NB-20-658

NB-20-659

NB-20-660

NB-20-662

NB-20-664

NB-20-667

NB-20-670

NB-20-673

NB-20-676

NB-20-677

NB-20-681

Landry Asphalte Ltee $541,575.00

Route 303 Village Limit to Route 320 Paving 1.4 km

Landry Asphalte Ltee $548,585.00
St-Isidore Asphalte Ltee $560,706.00

Salt Dome Rehabilitation St. Martin de Restigouche Salt Dome

Transit Construction Inc $279,200.00

Chemin St. Joseph and Route 485 Replacment of Culvert B3LK abd B3LS Parishes of Wellington &
Saint-Paul

D. Breau & Fils Ltee $396,530.00
Camille Leger Ltd $397,276.00
Boudreau L&S Excavation $415,871.00
Dexter Construction Co. Ltd $444,150.00
Rockwood Transport $459,119.00
Modern Construction (1983) Ltd $530,843.00

Energy Retrofit NB Schools (Ventilation and Controls) Ecole L'Odysse

Memco $57,400.00

Ecole le Sommet - New Asphalt Walkway

MacDonald Paving & Construction $37,400.00
Modern Construction (1983) Ltd $43,750.00
Dexter Construction Co. Ltd $48,077.00

Wells Park Ball Field

TerraEx $682,364.00
Maguire Excavating $790,516.00

Upgrade Storage Tank Transfer Area, Armouries, 5CDSB - Gagetown

Sutherland Excavating Ltd $118,300.00
Acadian Construction (1991) Ltd $133,500.00

Replacement of (D573) Dunn Brook No. 1 Salmon River Road Route 116

Camille Leger Ltd $567,578.00
Dexter Construction Company Limited $568,272.00
Rockwood Transportation $590,505.00
Boudreau L&S Excavation $657,855.00
Dunbar Construction Ltd $923,668.00

BBT Transport - Rejected

Pulverize, Aggregate Base and Chip Seal

Maritime Road Recycling $1,623,981.00
Dexter Construction Company $1,658,011.00
Industrial Cold Milling $1,777,111.00

Dome Rehabilitation Rexton Sand Dome

Genibuild Construction $184,400.00
Quantum Construction - Rejected

Dome Rehabilitation Indian Mountain Sand Dome

Quantum Construction $203,800.00

Fire Integrity - Southern Victoria High School

Transit Construction $278,200.00



NB-20-682

NB-20-683

NB-20-691

NB-20-692

NB-20-694

NB-20-695

NB-20-698

NB-20-719

PE-20-238

PE-20-239

King Construction
ICR General Contractors

Upgrade Storage Tank Transfer Area, Garrison RTA, 5CDSB Gagetown

Sutherland Excavating LTD
Acadian Construction (1991) LTD.

Back Lake Road, Grading & Paving, Parish of Denmark

Valcon Ltd

Restigouche Construction Co
Falls Construction Ltd
O'Neal General Contracting
AVL Construction

Pulverize, Aggregate and Chip Seal Route 505 & Route 475 15.5 KM

Industrial Cold Milling
Dexter Construction Co Ltd
Maritime Road Recycling Inc

Street Improvements 2020 - Milltown Boulevard

Classic Construction (2012) LTD.
Fairville Construction LTD.

Maguire Excavating LTD.

Galbraith Construction LTD.

NRB Construction Company Limited
Fundy Contractors Limited

Repalcement of (B427) Big Brook No. 2 Gray Road

Rockwood Transportation

Camille Leger Ltd

North Shore Construction Limited
BBT Transport Ltee

D Breau & Fils Ltee

Dexter Construction Co Ltd

Route 112 - Coverdale Road Culvert Replacement

Dexter Construction Co Ltd
Phillips Bros. Excavating Ltd
MacDonald Paving & Construction
Carson Development

Modern Construction (1983) Ltd

Replacement of Sypher Brook No. 1 Route 690

D Breau et Fils

TerraEx Inc

Bourdreau L+S Excavation

Dexter Construction Company Limited

Monteith Underground

Debly Enterprises Limited

Supply & Installation of Carpet - Moncton Coliseum
Commercial Flooring Group

Coastal Flooring & wall (1992) Ltd

Queen Charlotte Intermediate School — Exterior Repairs
WM&M (1993) Ltd

Precision Wood and Steel Ltd.

Westwood Primary School — Selective Flooring Repairs

WM&M (1993) Ltd

$312,700.00
$405,218.00

$171,900.00
$177,700.00

$193,470.00
$217,300.00
$246,962.00
$280,965.00
$289,677.00

$2,581,111.00
$2,628,095.00
$2,710,680.00

$635,930.00
$681,690.00
$714,442.00
$779,279.00
$831,175.00
$895,735.00

$257,535.00
$266,322.00
$267,800.00
$286,418.00
$318,549.00
$356,121.00

$331,218.00
$408,794.00
$440,873.00
$449,558.00
$511,001.00

$394,566.00
$444,742.00
$512,290.00
$549,050.00
$632,942.00
$659,758.00

$55,545.00
$65,444.00

$135,200.00
$191,800.00

$22,800.00



NB-20-084

NB-20-456

NB-20-461

NB-20-464

NB-20-512

NB-20-514

NB-20-526

NB-20-534

NB-20-537

NB-20-542

NB-20-551

NB-20-559

NB-20-562

NB-20-568

NB-20-569

Paul Davis
MacLean Construction

Awards

Nouvelle Ecole Moncton M-8 et Garderie, 620 McLaughlin Drive

Foulem Construction Limited

New Harvey Maintenance Depot

Delway Enterprises Ltd

New Connecting Link for Modular Classroom Ecole Champlain

George Saunders Construction Company Limited

Floor Replacement - Apohaqui Elementary School

Cam Roc Construction

Roof Replacement Sackville Maintenance Depot

TriForce Team Ltd

Roof Replacement CCNB Youghall Campus

Rejean Richard Roofing

Building Envelope Arnold H. McLeod School

Quantum Construction

Renous Trail Bridge Repairs

Atlantic Underground Services

Millidgeville Wastewater Treatment Facility PLC Upgrades

Belanger Electric

Parking Lot Improvements - 60 Bunker St

KDB Engineers Contractors Inc

Lighting Upgrades - Market Square & Peel Plaza Parking Garage

Security Electrical

Demolition Former Ecole Saint-Paul

C.N.F. Mallet Ltee

Placement and Removal of Flower Pots

Modern Construction (1983) Limited

New Connecting Link for Modular Classroom Ecole Le Sommet

Quantum Construction

Convert Pneumatic Controls - Phase 1 Ecole Mgr. Martin

$25,000.00
$47,235.00

$40,238,000.00

$1,554,900.00

$97,176.00

$66,400.00

$83,500.00

$517,000.00

$122,200.00

$167,000.00

$249,177.00

$92,777.00

$116,800.00

$269,000.00

$13,690.00

$137,680.00



Controls & Equipment Ltd $53,186.00

NB-20-581 Union Street - Storm Sewer Installation

Fairville Construction $127,696.00

NB-20-591 Plant Propagation Center - Site Upgrades

Hazen Thomas & Sons $66,854.00

* Low Bids and Awards are displayed 14 days from date posted



