Print

Low Bids and Awards



TEL: 857-4038 FAX: 857-8861 July 17, 2020

EMAIL: info@mneca.ca

WEBSITE: http://www.mneca.ca

This Bulletin is for the exclusive use of <u>MNECA members</u> in good standing. Federal project information is covered by copyright.

Circulation of information contained in this bulletin to non-member companies could result in legal action.

MNECA is not responsible for any errors or omissions found printed in this bulletin pertaining to tenders posted or job closing results.

Projects

Low Bids

NB-20-208	Sprinkler & Fire Alarm Upgrade - Dr. V A Snow Nursing Home	
	John Flood & Sons Avondale Construction Edgeline Construction LTD ICR Generl Contractors Limited	\$1,236,123.00 \$1,488,500.00 \$1,643,000.00 \$1,950,000.00
NB-20-482	Construction of a 1.8 MWac/2.4 MWdc Solar Farm	
	Lindsay Construction Limited Black & McDonald Limited Ferro-Chemi-Crete Engineering Limited Locke's Electrical Limited	\$7,444,795.00 \$8,097,230.00 \$8,771,575.00 \$14,496,463.00
NB-20-500	Roof Replacement - Plant Propagation Centre - 598 Lincoln Rd	
	King Construction	\$77,000.00
NB-20-509	Sloped Glass Panels Tantramar Regional High School	
	Edgeline Construction	\$259,000.00
NB-20-533	Roof Replacement NB Housing No.127 - 56 Sunset Drive	
	Northwest Roofers	\$92,000.00
NB-20-545	Mechanical Shop and Office Ventilation Upgrade	
	Avondale Construction Limited Rice Contracting Ltd Design Built Mechanical Inc	\$213,127.00 \$223,905.00 \$298,258.00
NB-20-566	Highland Reservoir Trunk Water Main	
	Hazen Thomas KDB Engineers Contractors L Sanford & Sons Charmac Construction	\$365,161.00 \$413,437.00 \$431,177.00 \$432,957.00

	Philson Ltd. Dexter Construction	\$434,896.00 \$447,417.00
NB-20-584	Elevator Maintenance - St. Joseph's Hospital	
	CKG KONE - Rejected OTIS - Rejected Thyssenkrup Elevator Canada - Rejected	\$103,900.00
NB-20-588	Transfer Switches Replacement - Saint John Regional Hospital	
	Ainsworth Inc G.J. Cahill Black & McDonald Gardner Electric	\$1,075,000.00 \$1,097,227.00 \$1,108,333.00 \$1,142,000.00
NB-20-600	Heating System Upgrade DTI Maintenance Depot 81 East Main St.	
	Black & McDonald Limited Leroy's Heating Services	\$44,747.00 \$77,907.00
NB-20-604	Phase 2 - Construction New Fire Hall	
	Genibuild Construction Ltd Quantum Construction MFA Construction - Rejected	\$433,400.00 \$630,100.00
NB-20-605	Terrace Street Infrastructure Upgrades	
	KDB Engineers & Contractors Inc Monteith Underground Services Ltd. L.C.L Excavation (2006) Inc. Fairville Construction Ltd. Dexter Construction Company Limited.	\$407,049.00 \$499,737.00 \$537,318.00 \$562,631.00 \$698,087.00
NB-20-607	Ventilaion Upgrade - Oromocto Public Hospital	
	Beaulieu Plumbing & Mechanical Northside Ventilation Ltd Avondale Construction Simpson Building Contractors Ltd King Construction Ltd	\$474,700.00 \$521,736.00 \$560,950.00 \$598,900.00 \$680,000.00
NB-20-608	Electric Boiler Replacement Salisbury Elementary School	
	Seaside Plumbing & Mechanical Moncton Plumbing Select Mechanical Inc Black & McDonald Limited Leroy's Heating Services	\$31,000.00 \$31,875.00 \$34,980.00 \$37,797.00 \$44,987.00
NB-20-609	Elevator Upgrade Miramichi Regional Hospital	
	Thyssenkrupp Elevator Ascension Elevating Devices	\$93,752.00 \$149,000.00
NB-20-615	Crack Sealing 2020	
	Road Savers Maritime Classic Construction	\$83,950.00 \$123,050.00
NB-20-617	Heating System Upgrade DTI Maintenance Depot 11503 Route 11	
	Design Built Mechanical Godin's Electric Ltd Genibuild Construction	\$43,490.00 \$44,200.00 \$58,600.00
NB-20-621	Plumbing & Heating Upgrade - Oromocto Public Hospital	

	Georges Plumbing Gil-Son Construction Limited Black & McDonald Limited Atlantica Mechanical Contractors	\$399,900.00 \$413,617.00 \$417,977.00 \$428,000.00
NB-20-622	Replace Waterway Crossing on Corner Rd at Sharpes Brook 5CDSB Gagetown	
	Monteith Underground Services Ltd Philson Ltd. Fairville Construction Ltd Redem Contracting Ltd. Dexter Construction Company Limited	\$694,995.00 \$687,000.00 \$757,585.00 \$791,000.00 \$933,000.00
NB-20-623	Dust Collection System - Ecole Samuel-de-Champlain	
	First Choice Ventilation Beaulieu Plumbing & Mechanical King Construction LTD	\$165,000.00 \$199,800.00 \$234,200.00
NB-20-624	Roof Replacement NB Housing No. 005 - Place LaPorte	
	Northwest Roofers	\$69,600.00
NB-20-625	Dust Collection System - Harvey High School	
	T G Ventialtion Solutions Northside Ventilation Transit Construction Inc Beauieu Plumbing & Mechanical Inc King Construction	\$150,000.00 \$194,770.00 \$198,200.00 \$215,350.00 \$223,000.00
NB-20-628	Dust Collection System - Chipman Forest Avenue School	
	TG Ventilation Solutions Northside Ventilation McIntyre Refrigeration & Ventilation Beaulieu Plumbing & Mechanical Transit Construction Fredericton Ventilation Contractors	\$159,899.00 \$171,990.00 \$208,000.00 \$209,900.00 \$217,200.00 \$222,900.00
NB-20-633	Dust Collection System, Various Schools	
	McIntyre Refrigeration & Ventilation Ltd Beaulieu Plumbing & Mechanical Transit Construction Inc	\$338,000.00 \$394,200.00 \$409,200.00
NB-20-635	Rothesay Arena Structural Upgrade 2020	
	Acadian Construction Quantum Construction	\$712,500.00 \$812,000.00
NB-20-637	Deaerator Replacement Stella-Maris-De-Kent Hospital	
	Moncton Plumbing & Supply Co Ltd	\$128,395.00
NB-20-638	Route 695 Culvert Replacement	
	Debly Enterprises Galbraith Construction Sarcon Construction Dexter Construction Monteith Underground Services TerraEX	\$113,606.00 \$144,582.00 \$146,051.00 \$147,934.00 \$154,128.00 \$157,330.00
NB-20-639	Install Flow Monitoring Manhole on Main Sanitary Line, 5 CDSB	
	Philson Ltd P & H Contracting Ltd Monteith Underground Services Ltd Redem Contracting Ltd	\$177,500.00 \$227,480.00 \$259,300.00 \$294,900.00

NB-20-640	Replace Solarium Windows Building J-10, 5CDSB Gagetown	
	Avondale Construction Limited King Construction Ltd Acadian Construction (1991) Ltd Simpson Building Contractors Ltd	\$193,298.00 \$232,200.00 \$257,700.00 \$293,700.00
NB-20-641	Dust Collection System - Ecole Sainte-Anne	
	Beaulieu Plumbing & Mechanical	\$187,900.00
NB-20-642	Dust Collection System Polyvalente Roland Pepin	
	McIntyre Refrigeration & Ventilation Design Built Mechanical Beaulieu Plumbing & Mechanical - Rejected	\$210,000.00 \$253,495.00
NB-20-643	Route 3 - Moores Mills Road Area to Route 745 - Paving 2.7km	
	Northern Construction Dexter Construction Classic Construction	\$1,388,111.00 \$1,462,080.00 \$1,541,750.00
NB-20-644	Dust Collection System J.M.A. Armstrong School	
	Brunswick Sheet Metal	\$183,000.00
NB-20-645	Dust Collection System - Cite-des-Jeunes -A.M. Sormany	
	Beaulieu Plumbing & Mechanical Transit Construction Inc McIntyre Refrigeration & Ventilation	\$189,700.00 \$214,200.00 \$250,500.00
NB-20-650	Paving - 4.6km - Route 116 to Chipman Village Limit	
	Northern Construction Dexter Construction	\$2,622,155.00 \$2,657,778.00
NB-20-651	Road Embankment Restoration - Route 380 - Parish of Denmark	
	Restigouche Construction Co Ltd AVL Construction BBT Transport Ltee O'Neal General Contracting Valcon Ltd Falls Construction Ltd	\$136,352.00 \$172,505.00 \$174,705.00 \$180,800.00 \$183,470.00 \$230,270.00
NB-20-652	Route 106 Memramcook Village Limit Towards Rockwell Road Paving 2.3 km	
	MacDonald Paving nd COnstruction Modern Construction (1983) Ltd Dexter Construction Company Limited	\$694,098.00 \$737,932.00 \$739,537.00
NB-20-653	Route 114 Duffy Road Area to Riverview Town Limit Paving 2.5 km	
	Dexter Construction Company Limited Classic Construction (2012) Modern Construction (1983) Limited MacDonald Paving and Construction	\$777,026.00 \$787,935.00 \$871,579.00 \$907,226.00
NB-20-654	Route 112 Keenan Road to Westmorland/Kings County Line Chip Seal 10.0 km	
	DExter Construction Company Limited Industrial Cold Milling Div of Miler Paving Maritime Road Recycling Inc	\$1,324,032.00 \$1,393,111.00 \$1,425,927.00
NB-20-656	Route 325 Route 135 to Bertrand Village Limit Paving 0.9 km	
	St-Isidore Asphalte Ltee	\$467,532.00

	Landry Asphalte Ltee	\$541,575.00
NB-20-657	Route 303 Village Limit to Route 320 Paving 1.4 km	
	Landry Asphalte Ltee St-Isidore Asphalte Ltee	\$548,585.00 \$560,706.00
NB-20-658	Salt Dome Rehabilitation St. Martin de Restigouche Salt Dome	
	Transit Construction Inc	\$279,200.00
NB-20-659	Chemin St. Joseph and Route 485 Replacment of Culvert B3LK abd B3LS Parishe Saint-Paul	s of Wellington &
	D. Breau & Fils Ltee Camille Leger Ltd Boudreau L&S Excavation Dexter Construction Co. Ltd Rockwood Transport Modern Construction (1983) Ltd	\$396,530.00 \$397,276.00 \$415,871.00 \$444,150.00 \$459,119.00 \$530,843.00
NB-20-660	Energy Retrofit NB Schools (Ventilation and Controls) Ecole L'Odysse	
	Memco	\$57,400.00
NB-20-662	Ecole le Sommet - New Asphalt Walkway	
	MacDonald Paving & Construction Modern Construction (1983) Ltd Dexter Construction Co. Ltd	\$37,400.00 \$43,750.00 \$48,077.00
NB-20-664	Wells Park Ball Field	
	TerraEx Maguire Excavating	\$682,364.00 \$790,516.00
NB-20-667	Upgrade Storage Tank Transfer Area, Armouries, 5CDSB - Gagetown	
	Sutherland Excavating Ltd Acadian Construction (1991) Ltd	\$118,300.00 \$133,500.00
NB-20-670	Replacement of (D573) Dunn Brook No. 1 Salmon River Road Route 116	
	Camille Leger Ltd Dexter Construction Company Limited Rockwood Transportation Boudreau L&S Excavation Dunbar Construction Ltd BBT Transport - Rejected	\$567,578.00 \$568,272.00 \$590,505.00 \$657,855.00 \$923,668.00
NB-20-673	Pulverize, Aggregate Base and Chip Seal	
	Maritime Road Recycling Dexter Construction Company Industrial Cold Milling	\$1,623,981.00 \$1,658,011.00 \$1,777,111.00
NB-20-676	Dome Rehabilitation Rexton Sand Dome	
	Genibuild Construction Quantum Construction - Rejected	\$184,400.00
NB-20-677	Dome Rehabilitation Indian Mountain Sand Dome	
	Quantum Construction	\$203,800.00
NB-20-681	Fire Integrity - Southern Victoria High School	

\$278,200.00

Transit Construction

	King Construction ICR General Contractors	\$312,700.00 \$405,218.00
NB-20-682	Upgrade Storage Tank Transfer Area, Garrison RTA, 5CDSB Gagetown	
	Sutherland Excavating LTD Acadian Construction (1991) LTD.	\$171,900.00 \$177,700.00
NB-20-683	Back Lake Road, Grading & Paving, Parish of Denmark	
	Valcon Ltd Restigouche Construction Co Falls Construction Ltd O'Neal General Contracting AVL Construction	\$193,470.00 \$217,300.00 \$246,962.00 \$280,965.00 \$289,677.00
NB-20-691	Pulverize, Aggregate and Chip Seal Route 505 & Route 475 15.5 KM	
	Industrial Cold Milling Dexter Construction Co Ltd Maritime Road Recycling Inc	\$2,581,111.00 \$2,628,095.00 \$2,710,680.00
NB-20-692	Street Improvements 2020 - Milltown Boulevard	
	Classic Construction (2012) LTD. Fairville Construction LTD. Maguire Excavating LTD. Galbraith Construction LTD. NRB Construction Company Limited Fundy Contractors Limited	\$635,930.00 \$681,690.00 \$714,442.00 \$779,279.00 \$831,175.00 \$895,735.00
NB-20-694	Repalcement of (B427) Big Brook No. 2 Gray Road	
	Rockwood Transportation Camille Leger Ltd North Shore Construction Limited BBT Transport Ltee D Breau & Fils Ltee Dexter Construction Co Ltd	\$257,535.00 \$266,322.00 \$267,800.00 \$286,418.00 \$318,549.00 \$356,121.00
NB-20-695	Route 112 - Coverdale Road Culvert Replacement	
	Dexter Construction Co Ltd Phillips Bros. Excavating Ltd MacDonald Paving & Construction Carson Development Modern Construction (1983) Ltd	\$331,218.00 \$408,794.00 \$440,873.00 \$449,558.00 \$511,001.00
NB-20-698	Replacement of Sypher Brook No. 1 Route 690	
	D Breau et Fils TerraEx Inc Bourdreau L+S Excavation Dexter Construction Company Limited Monteith Underground Debly Enterprises Limited	\$394,566.00 \$444,742.00 \$512,290.00 \$549,050.00 \$632,942.00 \$659,758.00
NB-20-719	Supply & Installation of Carpet - Moncton Coliseum	
	Commercial Flooring Group Coastal Flooring & wall (1992) Ltd	\$55,545.00 \$65,444.00
PE-20-238	Queen Charlotte Intermediate School – Exterior Repairs	
	WM&M (1993) Ltd Precision Wood and Steel Ltd.	\$135,200.00 \$191,800.00
PE-20-239	Westwood Primary School – Selective Flooring Repairs	
	WM&M (1993) Ltd	\$22,800.00

Awards

NB-20-084	Nouvelle Ecole Moncton M-8 et Garderie, 620 McLaughlin Drive	
	Foulem Construction Limited	\$40,238,000.00
NB-20-456	New Harvey Maintenance Depot	
	Delway Enterprises Ltd	\$1,554,900.00
NB-20-461	New Connecting Link for Modular Classroom Ecole Champlain	
	George Saunders Construction Company Limited	\$97,176.00
NB-20-464	Floor Replacement - Apohaqui Elementary School	
	Cam Roc Construction	\$66,400.00
NB-20-512	Roof Replacement Sackville Maintenance Depot	
	TriForce Team Ltd	\$83,500.00
NB-20-514	Roof Replacement CCNB Youghall Campus	
	Rejean Richard Roofing	\$517,000.00
NB-20-526	Building Envelope Arnold H. McLeod School	
	Quantum Construction	\$122,200.00
NB-20-534	Renous Trail Bridge Repairs	
	Atlantic Underground Services	\$167,000.00
NB-20-537	Millidgeville Wastewater Treatment Facility PLC Upgrades	
	Belanger Electric	\$249,177.00
NB-20-542	Parking Lot Improvements - 60 Bunker St	
	KDB Engineers Contractors Inc	\$92,777.00
NB-20-551	Lighting Upgrades - Market Square & Peel Plaza Parking Garage	
	Security Electrical	\$116,800.00
NB-20-559	Demolition Former Ecole Saint-Paul	
	C.N.F. Mallet Ltee	\$269,000.00
NB-20-562	Placement and Removal of Flower Pots	
	Modern Construction (1983) Limited	\$13,690.00
NB-20-568	New Connecting Link for Modular Classroom Ecole Le Sommet	
	Quantum Construction	\$137,680.00
NB-20-569	Convert Pneumatic Controls - Phase 1 Ecole Mgr. Martin	

	Controls & Equipment Ltd	\$53,186.00
NB-20-581	Union Street - Storm Sewer Installation	
	Fairville Construction	\$127,696.00
NB-20-591	Plant Propagation Center - Site Upgrades	
	Hazen Thomas & Sons	\$66,854.00

^{*} Low Bids and Awards are displayed 14 days from date posted